FORM PTO-1595 RE(MIR	SHEET SIGNATURE OF COMMENCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1018549 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Present the Pr	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT T. TOPPER	Name: TYLER REFRIGERATION CORPORATION
WILLIAM E. ZELLNER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖔 No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fig. 1 of the state of the stat
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1329 LAKE STREET
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	GG 90 6 60 200 323
*** Other SEE ATTACHED	City: NILES State: MI ZIP: 49120
Execution Date:DECEMBER_15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	a walata wa a ta a ta a ta a ta a ta a t
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/745,054 FILED 12/20/00 Additional numbers atta	askad0 (1) Vaa 50 Ma
	No. of the Control of
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CARRIER CORPORATION/WILLIAM HABELT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CARRIER PARKWAY	8. Deposit account number: 03-0835
City: SYRACUSE State: NY ZIP: 13221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (order no. 1739)
6/25/2001 TDIA:: 00000100 030835 09745054 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
COLLEEN KUKLINSKI Allen A	Lufthish SEPTEMBER 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing (Atty Docket No. 9877 B) Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with r	

THIS IS A CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT, CORRECTING THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS FROM REEL 011584 AND FRAME 0886.

PATENT REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0861

8. 12-01		02 10	2001			
5000 450 4600	RE	03-18		EET		T OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	10164	0 827	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pare	ns and Fragemarics F	lease record the att	ached origina	documents or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT T. TOPPER WILLIAM E. ZELLNER		,	Name: C	ARRIER (ceiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Q Yes Q No			TUAL PROPERT	Y DEPARTMENT
3. Nature of conveyance:						
■ Assignment) Merger	Street Addre	CARR	IER WORLD HE	ADQUARTERS
☐ Security Agreement	0	Change of Name		ONE (CARRIER PLAC	BLDG.
☐ Other			City: FARM	INGTON	State:CT	ZIP: 06034
Execution Date:DECEMBER	15, 20	000	Additional nam	ve(s) & address	e(es) attached? [3] Ye	B CI No
09/745,054 FILED 1.	2/20/00) Additional numbers at	leched? © Yes © N	0		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		'	6. Total numbe	er of applicat	ions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: CARRIER CORPORA	N/NOLT	VILLIAM HABELT	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address: INTELLECT	CUAL PF	ROPERTY DEPT.	Q Enclose	ed .		
			Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: CARRIER	PARKWA	ΑΥ	8. Deposit acc	count number	er:	
City: SYRACUSE Star	te:NY	ZIP: 13221	(Attach duple (ORDER NO:	* *	s page if paying by dep	POSIT seccount)
• . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge/s the original document.	and belief,	, the foregoing inform	pation is true and o	correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of
COLLEEN KUKLINSKI		Colle	in full	Cost	FEBRU	JARY 9, 2001
Name of Person Signing (ATTY DOCKET NO: 9877B) Total n	umber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docur	ment: 4	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We: WILLIAM E. ZELLNER, residing at 1935 LITTLE RIVER DRIVE, CONWAY, ARKANSAS 72032; and ROBERT T. TOPPER. residing at 1816 LAKESHORE DRIVE, HEBER SPRINGS, ARKANSAS 72543. being the coinventors of a certain invention as fully set forth and described in a patent application entitled. **DIPPING CABINET WITH IMPROVED SERVICE DOOR** (Carrier Docket No.: 9877B). and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TYLER REFRIGERATION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an office and principal place of business at 1329 Lake Street. Niles, Michigan 49120, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions. reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said TYLER RRFRIGERATION CORPORATION, as Assignee.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Lof 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1574
day of December, 2000.	
	William 5. 2 fllner (L.S.)
	WILLIAM E. ZELLNER
STATE OF ARKANSAS)	
) SS: COUNTY OF FAULKNER)	
edetti i di i i tellitaliti	
On this <u>15 TH</u> day	of December . 2000, before me the subscriber.
personally came WILLIAM E. ZELLNER	, to be known, and known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing	ng instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he
executed the same as his free act and deed	
	Lavada Joffnes
Lavada Jeftilos	Notary Public
(Seal) State of Arkar Public, State of Arkar Faulkner County	\mathcal{L}
My Commission Expires 03/1:	5/05 '{} CCCC
	. I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of December, 2000.	Port of the second
	fruit / fag (t.S.)
	ROBERT T. TOPPER
STATE OF ARKANSAS SS:	
COUNTY OF FAULKNER	
•	of December, 2000, before me the subscriber,
•	o be known, and known to me to be the person
Č	ing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he
executed the same as his free act and deed	
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	Lavada Jeffries
A Lavada Jeffries & Notary Public, State of Arkansas &	Notary Public
(Seal) \$\ Faulkner County \\ \{\text{My Commission Expires 03/15/05}\\ \text{Additional Expires 03/15/05}\\ Addition	
1444 G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	

2 of 3

The patent application referred to in the foregoing instrument was filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2000 and was assigned

Serial Number 09 745, 054

WILLIAM W. HABELT

Date

Reg. No. 29.162

3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012186 FRAME: 0865